Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Asthma

Current asthma prevalence.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Doesn't currently have asthma 89.4 87.9 88.6 89.7 88.3 90.0 91.1
Currently has asthma 10.6 12.1 11.4 10.3 11.7 10.0 8.9
Male Doesn't currently have asthma 92.1 90.2 91.6 91.9 914 93.9 93.2
Currently has asthma 7.9 9.8 8.4 8.1 8.6 6.1 6.8
Female Doesn't currently have asthma 86.8 85.4 85.5 87.4 85.3 86.3 89.4
Currently has asthma 13.2 14.6 14.5 12.6 14.7 13.7 10.6
Denominator is: All survey respondents.
Current asthma prevalence.
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,372 558 966 1,096 1,462 2,344 3,946
Doesn't currently have asthma 9,224 482 840 973 1,279 2,073 3,577
Currently has asthma 1,055 71 109 111 171 251 342
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 93 5 17 12 12 20 27
Male Total 4,377 291 477 493 635 982 1,499
Doesn't currently have asthma 4,018 256 429 452 580 901 1,400
Currently has asthma 320 32 37 36 49 73 93
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 39 3 11 5 6 8 6
Female Total 5,995 267 489 603 827 1,362 2,447
Doesn't currently have asthma 5,206 226 411 521 699 1,172 2,177
Currently has asthma 735 39 72 75 122 178 249
Don't know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 54 2 6 7 6 12 21

Denominator is: All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2014 BRFSS
Asthma

Have you ever been told by a doctor, nurse, or other health professional that you had

asthma?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 16.9 21.2 19.4 17.5 17.2 15.1 13.1
No 83.1 78.8 80.6 82.5 82.8 84.9 86.9
Male Yes 14.2 20.1 15.3 17.0 14.3 10.3 10.2

No 85.8 79.9 84.7 83.0 85.7 89.7 89.8
Female Yes 19.5 22.3 235 18.1 20.2 19.5 15.5

No 80.5 7.7 76.5 81.9 79.8 80.5 84.5

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

Have you ever been told by a doctor, nurse, or other health professional that you had asthma?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,372 558 966 1,096 1,462 2,344 3,946
Yes 1,660 124 195 187 257 380 517
No 8,675 429 765 903 1,201 1,957 3,420
Don't know / Not sure 32 5 4 4 4 6 9
Refused 5 2 2 1
Male Total 4,377 291 477 493 635 982 1,499
Yes 561 60 75 76 89 116 145
No 3,796 228 397 414 544 863 1,350
Don't know / Not sure 17 3 3 3 2 2 4
Refused 3 2 1
Female Total 5,995 267 489 603 827 1,362 2,447
Yes 1,099 64 120 111 168 264 372
No 4,879 201 368 489 657 1,094 2,070
Don't know / Not sure 15 2 1 1 2 4 5
Refused 2 2

Denominator is: All survey respondents.
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